© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
EU084
Simplified Contactless
Thermometer
July 2020
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 2
Simplified Contactless Thermometer
• Overview

Device
Category
Part Number Key Features
MCU
RL78/I1D Ultra-Low Power Analog 16-Bit MCU
RL78/I1B High Precision Low Power Analog 16-Bit MCU
Power ISL9205 Li-Ion Battery Charger
EU084
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. BIG IDEAS FOR EVERY SPACE
RL78/I1D – Ultra-Low Power Analog MCU
Suitable for Detectors and Sensors Requiring Low Power and Analog Integration
Low Power Consumption for Extended Battery Life
▪ High-speed recovery from STOP mode in just 3.4 µs, and supply of operation current in
124 µA when operating at 1MHz
▪ Ability to operate peripheral circuits (sensor activation, signal amplification, obtaining A/D
conversion results) without CPU intervention. Ability to determine whether it is necessary
to activate the CPU based on A/D conversion results.
▪ VDD = single power supply voltage of 1.6 to 3.6 V
Rich Analog Functions
▪ On-chip ADC, 12-bit × 17 channels, conversion time: 3.375 μs
▪ Internal reference voltage (1.8 V)
▪ Op-amp × 4 channels (high-speed and low power modes)
▪ Comparator × 2 channels (window mode support)
Safety and Small Package
▪ Compliant with European safety standard for household appliances (IEC/UL 60730)
▪ 4mm x 4mm small package line up
Snooze Mode Operation Example
Page 5
RL78/I1D Block DiagramPart # Flash ROM RAM 12-bit ADC OPA Package
R5F1176xGxx 8-16 KB 0.7 ~ 2 KB 6ch 2ch 20-LSSOP(4.4 x 6.5mm 0.65 mm pitch)
R5F1177xGxx 8-16 KB 0.7 ~ 2 KB 6ch 2ch 24-HWQFN(4 x 4mm 0.5 mm pitch)
R5F1176AGxx 8-32KB 0.7 ~ 3KB 12ch 4ch 30-LSSOP(7.62mm 0.65 mm pitch)
R5F1176BGxx 16-32KB 2 ~ 3 KB 12ch 4ch
32-HVQFN(5 x 5mm 0.5 mm pitch)
32-LQFP(7 x 7mm 0.8 mm pitch)
R5F1176GGxx 16-32KB 2 ~ 3 KB 17ch 4ch 48-LQFP(7 x 7mm 0.5 mm pitch)
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. BIG IDEAS FOR EVERY SPACE
RL78/I1B – High Precision Low Power Analog MCU
Industry’s Lowest Power MCU for High-end Smart Electricity Meter Market
High Performance with High Precision Analog Functions
▪ Minimum instruction execution time: 0.03125 μs: @ 32 MHz selection with PLL clock
▪ Up to 256 KB flash line-up, 32-bit MAC (Multiply and Accumulation) function
▪ 24-bit Sigma Delta  ADC with zero cross detection and PGA, 10/8-bit SAR ADC, internal
reference voltage(1.45V) and temperature sensor
▪ 16-bit TAU,12/8-bit interval timer, CSI/UART/I2C/IrDA, DTC,ELC
▪ Segment LCD driver supports 8-COM
Improving Power Efficiency
▪ Independent power supply real-time clock: current consumption of 0.7 μA(typ.)
▪ Enhanced power supply monitoring function
▪ VDD = single power supply voltage of 1.7 to 5.5 V
▪ Standby function of MCU: HALT, STOP, SNOOZE
Independent Power Supply RTC and
Voltage Detection Circuits
Page 6
RL78/IB Block Diagram
Part # Flash ROM RAM
24-bit